Angle gripper DHWC
537503985 |  | 20.08.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/08
537503985 |  | 20.08.2025
Angle gripper DHWC
Characteristics
At a glance Link    dhwc
•	 Lateral gripper jaw support for high torque loads

Size: 6
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Angle grippers DHWC Double-acting or single-acting  dhwc
[2] Push-in fitting QS For connecting tubing with standard O.D.  qs
[3] Proximity switch SMT-10M For sensing the piston position in the end positions 26
[4] Proximity switch SMT-10G For sensing the piston position in the end positions 26
24 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/08
537503985 |  | 20.08.2025
Angle gripper DHWC
Peripherals
Size 10
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Angle grippers DHWC Double-acting  dhwc
[2] Push-in fitting QS For connecting tubing with standard O.D  qs
[3] Proximity switch SMT-8M For sensing the piston position in the end positions 26
[4] Proximity switch SMT-8G For sensing the piston position in the end positions 26
[5] Position transmitter SMAT-8M For sensing the piston position at any point 27
[6] Position transmitter SDAS-MHS For sensing the piston position at any point 27
252025/08 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537503985 |  | 20.08.2025
Angle gripper DHWC
Peripherals
Size 16 … 32
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Angle grippers DHWC Double-acting or single-acting  dhwc
[2] Push-in fitting QS For connecting tubing with standard O.D  qs
[3] Proximity switch SMT-8M For sensing the piston position in the end positions 26
[4] Proximity switch SMT-8G For sensing the piston position in the end positions 26
[5] Position transmitter SMAT-8M For sensing the piston position at any point 27
[6] Position transmitter SDAS-MHS For sensing the piston position at any point 27
[7] Proximity switch SMT-10G For sensing the piston position in the end positions 26
[8] Proximity switch SMT-10M For sensing the piston position in the end positions 26
26 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/08
537503985 |  | 20.08.2025
Angle gripper DHWC
Accessories
Proximity switch SMT-10M for round slot, magneto-resistive – for sizes 6, 16 ... 32� Link    smt
Type of mounting Switching output Electrical connec-
tion
Cable length Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Screw-clamped,
Insertable in the
slot from above
3-wire PNP N/O
contact
Open end 2.5 m 551374 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-2,5-Q-OE
551373 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-2,5-L-OE
Plug M8, A-coded 0.3 m 551375 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-0,3-L-M8D
551376 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-0,3-Q-M8D
Proximity switch SMT-10G for round slot, magneto-resistive – for sizes 6, 16 ... 32� Link    smt
Type of mounting Switching output Electrical connec-
tion
Cable length Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Clamped in
C-slot, Insertable
in the slot
lengthwise
3-wire NPN N/O
contact
Open end 2.5 m 8065030 SMT-10G-NS-24V-E-2,5Q-OE
Plug M8, A-coded 0.3 m 8065029 SMT-10G-NS-24V-E-0,3Q-M8D
3-wire PNP N/O
contact
Open end 2.5 m 547862 SMT-10G-PS-24V-E-2,5Q-OE
Plug M8, A-coded 0.3 m 547863 SMT-10G-PS-24V-E-0,3Q-M8D
Proximity switch SMT-8M for T-slot, magneto-resistive – for sizes 10 ... 32� Link    smt
Type of mounting Switching output Electrical connec-
tion
Cable length Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Screw-clamped,
Insertable in the
slot from above
3-wire NPN N/O
contact
Open end 2.5 m 574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2,5-OE
Plug M8, A-coded 0.3 m 574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0,3-M8D
3-wire PNP N/C
contact
Open end 7.5 m 574340 SMT-8M-A-PO-24V-E-7,5-OE
3-wire PNP N/O
contact
2.5 m 574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2,5-OE
Plug M8, A-coded 0.3 m 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0,3-M8D
Plug M12, A-cod-
ed
574337 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0,3-M12
Proximity switch SMT-8G for T-slot, magneto-resistive – for sizes 10 ... 32� Link    smt